FEES AND CHARGES		
BURIAL GROUND FEES (VAT Exempt)		2024/25
* A supplement of 100% applies for non-residents of the Parish, however this may be reduced at the discretion of the Council		
The supplies of the first and		
1) PLOT & MEMORIAL RIGHTS FEES (An interment fee applies on top of the plot fee)		
Plot reserved (for 75 years) (9ft by 4ft) - single lawn	£	250.00
Plot reserved (for 75 years) - single cremation plot	£	250.00
Plot reserved (for 75 years) - double cremation plot	£	300.00
Plot fee for a person aged under 12 years		
Admin fee for transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial	£	100.00
2) INTERMENT FEES (A plot fee applies on top of the interment fee)	<u> </u>	
Body of a person aged 17 and under (updated from aged 11 or under)	£	-
Body of a person aged 18+ (updated from aged 12+ or over)	£	250.00
Interment of cremated remains of a person 18+ (updated from aged 12+ or over)	£	150.00
Interment of cremated remains in an existing Grave	£	150.00
Interment of cremated remains in an existing cremation plot	£	150.00
ON OPPOUNDO FEE (for horsital/internation)		400.00
3) GROUNDS FEE (for burial/interment)	£	100.00
4) FIXED TERM MEMORIALS		
Lawn plot - Headstone (see Regulations for dimensions)	£	150.00
Ashes plot - Headstone (see Regulations for dimensions)	£	150.00
A series plan i resultation (cos i regulations for uninsilatio)	_	
MILL LANE - FOOTBALL PITCH HIRE inc. use of changing facilities** (VAT exempt)		
SEASON CHARGE - REGULAR HIRE (e.g. as home pitch)		
Per team playing on 11-a-side pitch (within parish)	£	560.00
Per team playing on a pitch under a 11-a-side pitch size (within parish)	£	390.00
Per team playing on 11-a-side pitch (outside of parish)	£	590.00
Per team playing on a pitch under a 11-a-side pitch size (outside of parish)	£	410.00
1/2 pitch hire and changing rooms (+VAT) per game/session (VAT Exempt if block booking - VAT Notice 742) £ 2	£	23.00
Pitch hire and changing rooms (+VAT) per game/session (VAT Exempt if block booking - VAT Notice 742)	£	56.00
CHANGING FACILITY HIRE - SAXILBY RECREATION GROUND ** (VAT exempt)		
SEASON CHARGE		
Toilets only	£	180.00
All facilities - home and away changing and shower rooms, refs room, and toilets	£	240.00
ONE-OFF HIRE CHARGE (per session)		
Toilets only	£	15.00
All facilities - home and away changing and shower rooms, refs room, and toilets	£	25.00
MUGA		
MUGA Lighting £5.00 per month up to 10 hours	£	5.25
IMOGA Lighting £5.00 per month up to 10 hours	L	5.25
ST ANDREWS COMMUNITY CENTRE HIRE per hour (VAT exempt)		
Function Room (Monday to Friday prior to 4pm)	£	11.00
Function Room (after 4pm Monday to Friday or any time weekends)	£	18.00
Youth Club Room (Monday to Friday prior to 4pm)	£	11.00
Youth Club Room (after 4pm Monday to Friday or any time weekends)	£	18.00
Meeting Room	£	11.00
Tea/coffee and biscuits per person (per hire session)	£	2.50
Boiler/crockery with tea/coffee and biscuits per 50 people (per hire session)	£	65.00
Boiler/crockery only per 50 people (per hire session)	£	40.00